September 16, 2017 B.01
EB Series Eighth - Brick
Up to 200 Watt DC-DC Converter
FEATURES
 DOSA – Standard Form, Fit & Function
 Industry standard 1/8th brick footprint
 2:1 input voltage range: 18- 36 or 36 – 75Vin
 No minimum load required

 Instrumentation
 Data and Wireless Communications
 Servers
 “Bus” Converter Applications
AVAILABLE OPTIONS
 Customizable Input / Output voltages
 SMT or Thru-Hole Mounting
 Higher Power
 Optional Baseplate
Contact DATEL for other series of 8TH - Brick footprint, optimized
for Cost Savings or higher performance
MODEL NUMBER INPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT VOLTAGE OUTPUT CURRENT MAX EFFICIENCY %  LOAD REGULATION OPTIONS
EB24S12-14 18 – 36 VDC 12 VDC 14 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB24S15-10 18 – 36 VDC 15 VDC 10 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB24S24-4 18 – 36 VDC 24 VDC 4 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S1.2-30 36 – 75 VDC 1.2 VDC 30 A 83 ± 0.4 % B, S, N, P
EB48S3.3-30 36 – 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 30 A 90 ± 0.4 % B, S, N, P
EB48S5-10 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 10 A 89 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S5-30 36 – 75 VDC 5 VDC 30 A 91 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S12-14 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 14 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S12-8 36 – 75 VDC 12 VDC 8 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S15-10 36 – 75 VDC 15 VDC 10 A 92 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S24-5 36 – 75 VDC 24 VDC 4 A 93 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
EB48S50-1.2 36 – 75 VDC 50 VDC 1.2 A 89 ± 0.1 % B, S, N, P
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      Page 1 of 15
September 16, 2017 B.01
EB Series Eighth - Brick